

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1COB0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 1 of 38

POSTING NO: 175335 Clerk OPENING DATE: 06/20/2018 CLOSING DATE: 06/27/2018

JOB ID: ~~71989306~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016170 BELMONT CARRIER STATION BELMONT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Window; passports; boxline; distribution and all other duties as assigned by mg
mt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1500-60L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	15:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	15:00	060	06:00	15:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lyons, J EMP ID: 3693 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 01/02/1999 RANK: 030

JOB ID: ~~95311254~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016103 BROOKLINE VILLAGE FINANCE STATION BROOKLINE
VILLAGE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COST ASCERTAINMENT,ODIS RELATED REPORTS,METER SETTINGS &
QUARTERLY REPORTS,POSTAGE DUE,ALL PHASES FINANCIAL,HEAVY
LIFTING,DISPATCHING,MAIL EQUIP INVENTORY,BOXLINE,RPW &
RELATED REPORTS.REPLACES 6223217
CMS Job Slot ID: 6354378

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 2 of 38

JOB ID: 95266153 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016172 LEXINGTON CARRIER STATION LEXINGTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL ; WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORANDCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT;
MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED
BY MGMT. LEXINGTON; ARLINGTON; ARLINGTON HEIGHTS; BELMONT; WAVERLY;
WATERTOWN SQ & EAST WATERTOWN

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95418680 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time

Vacant 00016154 NEEDHAM CARRIER STATION NEEDHAM Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT only 730-1330-0L; MON, WED, THU, FRI 1300-1900-0L; NS SUN/TUE; DUAL
ASSIGNMENT 1300-1500@HEIGHTS M-F; 1500-1900@BRANCH M-F; SAT all day at
BRANCH.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/1300-00L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	13:30		OFF	OFF	OFF	13:00	19:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	13:00	19:00		13:00	19:00		13:00	19:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 3 of 38

JOB ID: 95341682 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY SUPERVISOR/MANAGER

SAT/MON: 600-1430-30L; WED: 630-1500-30L;
THU: 400-1230-30L; FRI:500-1330-30L; NS DAYS:
SUN/TUE

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
NEWTON 2 02458-60-62

SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/0630-30L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	04:00	12:30	030	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Palmucci, D EMP ID: 6552 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 12/20/1986 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 9535897Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COVERAGE FOR NEWTOWN;AUBURNDALE; NEWTON LOWER FALLS & NONANTUM; EMPLOYEE
WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT.
WORK SCHEDULE:SAT: 0715-1545-30L; TUES/WED/THU/FRI: 1100-1930-30L;
CHANGE NS DAYS TO: SUN/MON

V0038540

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715/1100-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:15	15:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 4 of 38

JOB ID: 70613955 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016175 WATERTOWN FINANCE STATION - MAIN WATERTOWN
ST FINANCIAL Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Registry and dispatch. For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/1200-00L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	14:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70674502 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY
HILLS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC
All duties assigned by Mgmt. SAT ONLY 500-1330-30L

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WELLESLEY HILLS 02481

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:30	14:00	030	05:30	14:00	030	05:30	14:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:30	14:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030
PENDING QUALIFICATION: BERBERIAN, G EMP ID: 0514 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 060

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 5 of 38

JOB ID: 71989354 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY HILLS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Heavy lifting; Parcels; Boxline; distribution and all other duties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30
												04:00	12:30
													030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95286643 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016124 ALLSTON CARRIER STATION ALLSTON Flex Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT:1130-1730-0L; MON/WED/THU/FRI: 1300-1900-0L; NS DAYS: SUN/TUE; WINDOW & ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
ALLSTON

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1130/1300-00L-SUN/TUE

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
11:30	17:30		OFF	OFF	OFF	13:00	19:00		13:00	19:00		13:00	19:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 014
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 6 of 38

JOB ID: 70671435 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00
													060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REJOUIS, M EMP ID: 7236 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 71090655 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NTFT
all duties as assigned by Mngr.
Saturday:#OFF#
Sunday:#OFF#
Monday:#7:00 to 15:30#Break: 30
Tuesday:#7:00 to 18:00#Break: 60
Wednesday:7:00 to 13:00#Break: 0
Thursday:7:00 to 15:30#Break: 30
Friday:#7:00 to 15:30#Break: 30
WSR ordered 03/05/2014

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
HYDE PARK 02136

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700/0700-30L-Sa-SuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	18:00	060	07:00	13:00
												07:00	15:30
												030	07:00
													030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030
PENDING QUALIFICATION: Times, L EMP ID: 8921 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/30/1985 RANK: 031

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 7 of 38

JOB ID: 71989320 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016148 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Window; passports; boxline; close-out and all other duties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Su-WeS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF
09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00
060			09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060				09:00	18:00
												060	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71989310 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016144 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER STATION NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Window; passports; boxline; close-out and all other duties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1700-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
08:00	17:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	17:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	17:00
060			08:00	17:00	060	08:00	17:00	060	08:00	17:00	060	08:00	17:00
												060	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Breslin, M EMP ID: 3610 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 06/20/1987 RANK: 030

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 8 of 38

JOB ID: ~~95089057~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016140 NORTH WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION NORTH WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR: BRAINTREE; WEYMOUTH LANDING; EAST WEYMOUTH;
SOUTH WEYMOUTH. NORTH WEYMOUTH #

#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION: RELIEF & POOL
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Doherty, L EMP ID: 0308 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/25/1987 RANK: 020

JOB ID: ~~71539683~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016152 WEST ROXBURY CARRIER STATION WEST ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 95305942; HEAVY LIFTING; PASSPORTS; BOXLINE;
DISTRIBUTION AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WEST ROXBURY 02132

SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046
PENDING QUALIFICATION: MAGAR, D EMP ID: 1631 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 006

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 9 of 38

JOB ID: 70645078 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016141 WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW/SCHEME/1412 DUTIES/WEBBATS;ALL OTHER DUITES AS ASSIGNED; SAT:700-1300-0L;MON:1200-1800-0L;TUE:1200-1800-0L;THU:1200-1800-0L;FRI:1200-1800-0L-NS DAYS SUN/WED

30 HR NTFT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WEYMOUTH 02188

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700/1200-00L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	13:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70705215 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE
Vacant 00016141 WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout, All other duties assigned by MGT
WORK SCHEDULE: Sat; 8:00-16:30-30L, Mon. 07:00-15:30-30L, Wed. 9:30-18:00-30L, Thurs. 7:00-15:30-30L, Fri. 9:30-18:00-30L; NS Sun/Tues.
1 YR SSA EXPERIENCE.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0700-30L-Su-TuV

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	07:00	15:30	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 10 of 38

JOB ID: 70908775 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 00016183 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT. SOMERVILLE ASSIGNMENT#

#

QUALIFICATIONS: SOMERVILLE 02143-02145
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0100-0930-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
01:00	09:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	01:00	09:30	030	01:00	09:30	030	01:00	09:30	030	01:00	09:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 066
PENDING QUALIFICATION: NEGASH, H EMP ID: 7776 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/20/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71989303 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual assignment:Work schedule:Sat:0930-1300@ Chelsea Retail- 1330-1800@ Chelsea Carrier Annex; Tues thru Fri: 1030-1400@ Chelsea Retail- 1430-1900@Chelsea Carrier Annex; NS Days: Sun/Mon; Window; Passport;Registry;PAR;CFS & other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:30	19:00	030	10:30	19:00	030	10:30	19:00	030	10:30	19:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sateriale, T EMP ID: 2870 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/28/1984 RANK: 020

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 11 of 38

JOB ID: 95184370 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL FOR E. BOSTON; WINTHROP; CHELSEA; CHARLESTOWN; EVERETT;
UNION SQ; WINTER HILL; WEST SOMERVILLE

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHILLIP, D EMP ID: 1683 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 70369396 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016165 WEST SOMERVILLE FINANCE STATION WEST SOMERVILLE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT: 0630-1500-30L; MON/TUE/THU/FRI: 0830-1730-60L; NS DAYS: SUN/WED;
WINDOW; DISPATCH; CLOSE-OUT; BOXLIN AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Memory, G EMP ID: 6380 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 02/25/1989 RANK: 046

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 12 of 38

JOB ID: 70613794 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016165 WEST SOMERVILLE FINANCE STATION WEST SOMERVILLE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 30 HR NTFT SAT: 800-1400-0L; MON: 630-1500-30L; TUE:730-1600-30L; WED: 830-1730-60L; NS DAYS: SUN/THU/FRI; ; WINDOW; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0630-00L-SUN/THU/FRI

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	14:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COPLIN PAREDES, EMP ID: 9755 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 02/04/2017 RANK: 003
R

JOB ID: 70217759 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016166 WINTER HILL FINANCE STATION WINTER HILL Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

JOB COMMENTS TO: 32 HR NTFT SAT: 0800-1400-0L; MON: 0800-1630-30L; TUE: 0830-1730-60L; WED: NS; THUR: 0800-1200-0L; FRI: 0800-1200-0L; NS DAYS: SUN/WED; WINDOW; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0800-00L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	14:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	12:00	08:00 12:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 13 of 38

JOB ID: 71989304 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016158 STONEHAM CARRIER STATION STONEHAM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Distribution; Heavy lifting; Parcels; Window; Boxline and all other duties as a
ssigned by mgmt
V0038486 ordered 6/1/18 Sa0600-1430L30_SuOFF_MoOFF_Tu0600-1430L30_W0600-1430L30
_Th0730-1600L30_F0600-1430L30

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/0730-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	07:30	16:00	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Donnelly, J EMP ID: 3271 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/31/1980 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 70452454 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Sales, SVCS/Dist Assoc
Window duties, Distribution; Heavy Lifting; All Other Duties as Assigned
by Manager. [REDACTED]; NSD: **SUN/THU**

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
DORCHESTER CENTER 02124

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUERRERO, K EMP ID: 5826 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 069

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 14 of 38

JOB ID: 71104124 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES 95360186; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work.
1412 CLOSEOUT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1200-1800-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70671437 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Schedule: 2030-0500-30L-Sun/Wed; All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-WeS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 15 of 38

JOB ID: ~~70705157~~ 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout,
Must have 1 yr SSA experience; window; passports; boxline and all other
duties as assigned by mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWAN, K EMP ID: 1196 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 019

JOB ID: ~~71956492~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ws requested on 04/12/2018. V0038272.NS DAYS: THUR/FRI; WORK SCHEDULE:
MON/TUE/WED: 0600-1430-30L; SAT/SUN: 0530-1400-30L; CHANGE JOB COMMENTS
TO: PASSPORTS; WEBBATS;BOXLINE; WINDOW & ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY
MGMT-

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0530/0600-30L-Th-FrV

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:30	14:00	030	05:30	14:00	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 16 of 38

JOB ID: 70311931 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE: COVERAGE FOR FORT POINT; MILK STREET,
LAFAYETTE. WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORANDCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT; MAY
BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY
MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1200-2030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	20:30	030	12:00	20:30	030	12:00	20:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GETAHUN, T EMP ID: 1736 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 70507165 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN
FITZGERALD
KENNEDY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW AND DISTRIBUTION; BOXLIN DUTIES; NORTH POSTAL DUTIES, OTHER
DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER/SUPERVISOR.
BRM; WebBATS

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WOBESHET, M EMP ID: 1923 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 001

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 17 of 38

JOB ID: ~~71989305~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016127 KENMORE CARRIER STATION KENMORE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Window; passports; boxline; close-out and all other duties as assigned by mgmt

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: ~~71992892~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: DUAL POSITION: @ROXBURY MAIN OFFICE 0715-1115; LUNCH 1115-1145; @GROVE HALL:120
0-1530; WINDOW; PASSPORTS; BOXLINE; DISPATCH; PARCELS AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS A
SSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JAMES, T EMP ID: 7784 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 040

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 18 of 38

JOB ID: ~~71992882~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016106 CATHEDRAL FINANCE STATION CATHEDRAL Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; BOXLINE;PASSPORTS; CLOSE-OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, S EMP ID: 8571 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 RANK: 012

JOB ID: ~~71992888~~ 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016109 GROVE HALL FINANCE STATION GROVE HALL Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE 1 YEAR SSA EXPERIENCE; WINDOW; BOXLINE; WHOLE SALE SAFE AND ALL

OTHER
DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1730-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pham, T EMP ID: 6072 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/14/1995 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 19 of 38

JOB ID: 71992884 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016108 UPHAMS CORNER FINANCE STATION UPHAMS CORNER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTLITY POSITION: GROVE HALL SAT HOURS AND TUES HOURS; UPHAMS CORNER:
WED/THUR;
FRI: ROXBURY MAIN OFFICE FOLLOWING WORK SCHEDULE; NS DAYS SUN/MON; WINDOW;
PASS
PORTS; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SUTHERLAND, S EMP ID: 0285 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/15/2017 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71992886 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016108 UPHAMS CORNER FINANCE STATION UPHAMS CORNER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; BOXLIN; PASSPORTS; CLOSE-OUT DUTIES AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED
BY
MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-0830-60L-SU-THV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VENUS, S EMP ID: 0638 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 001

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 20 of 38

JOB ID: 71568755 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016130 SOUTH BOSTON CARRIER STATION SOUTH BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70928600; 02127 SCHEME; WINDOW DUTIES; DISTRIBUTION; PASSPORTS; BOXLINE; DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUITES AS ASSIGNED. 0730-1600-30L-SU-TH; SA-0400-1230-30L.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SOUTH BOSTON 02127

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400/0000-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: TADESSE, E EMP ID: 6130 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/01/2017 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 95405071 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016130 SOUTH BOSTON CARRIER STATION SOUTH BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6461620
Schedule: NS SATSUN, Mon 700-1530-30L; TUE 400-1230-30L; WED 930-1800-30L; THU 630-1500-30L; FRI 1000-1830-30L

V0038542

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SOUTH BOSTON 02127

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700/0400-30L-Sa-SuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	09:30	18:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Mosher, P EMP ID: 8549 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 02/21/2015 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 21 of 38

JOB ID: ~~Z1758714~~ 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VOZELLA, E EMP ID: 6604 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 08/06/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: ~~Z1758728~~ 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 22 of 38

JOB ID: 71819573 0203-0015 HR CLERK - LOCAL SVC COMP P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 62 EG:1=Full Time
MGMT

Vacant 00048520 HUMAN RESOURCES (DOCS) BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This position will be assigned to the Local Services Department within
the Human Resources Office.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030					

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mathis, J EMP ID: 1498 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/25/1985 RANK: 028

JOB ID: 70198662 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030					

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Champagne, E EMP ID: 0980 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/25/1987 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 70527602 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 414

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF					

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jones, M EMP ID: 9044 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 010

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 23 of 38

JOB ID: 70738059 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1205-2035-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BREWINGTON, J EMP ID: 3866 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70738066 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70738068 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 893/625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 24 of 38

JOB ID: 70738071 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PERKINS, L EMP ID: 8125 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 70908793 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 481 / 619

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sidlauskas, J EMP ID: 2074 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 70958401 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 413

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROGERS, T EMP ID: 5121 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 016

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 25 of 38

JOB ID: 70958408 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Chin, J EMP ID: 6197 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 06/20/1987 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 70987641 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70987689 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 893 / 512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wilson, E EMP ID: 0625 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/21/1988 RANK: 052

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 26 of 38

JOB ID: 71147419 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ohalloran, M EMP ID: 2588 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 12/06/1997 RANK: 228

JOB ID: 71147530 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71147544 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER/SUPERVISOR
BASE OPN 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
21:00 05:30 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	21:00 05:30 030	21:00 05:30 030	21:00 05:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RANA, K EMP ID: 4394 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 27 of 38

JOB ID: 71288292 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71737974 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 415

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lewis, S EMP ID: 4902 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 12/20/1986 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71754052 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIPINSKI, S EMP ID: 2887 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 001

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 28 of 38

JOB ID: 71754055 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DONALD, A EMP ID: 9824 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 71772728 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 620
1 yr MPC experience

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lau, D EMP ID: 8289 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/06/1989 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 71859136 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 29 of 38

JOB ID: 71859148 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1205-2035-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030	12:05 20:35 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Aiello, D EMP ID: 2119 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 01/21/1984 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 71859384 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030	12:15 20:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71859413 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 481 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARRIOS, E EMP ID: 6038 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 047

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 30 of 38

JOB ID: 71859443 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 **TOUR 1 CLERKS** BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 412

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Enwereuzor, K EMP ID: 4120 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71859452 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ABDELMLEK, J EMP ID: 9530 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 07/22/2017 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 71859463 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 31 of 38

JOB ID: 71859470 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 481 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Digregorio, L EMP ID: 8726 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 01/18/1997 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 71859474 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HYLTON, T EMP ID: 9725 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 71859492 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 32 of 38

JOB ID: 71959061 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jenkins, J EMP ID: 2895 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 12/31/1988 RANK: 034

JOB ID: 71959063 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Zarrella, M EMP ID: 7021 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 09/28/1985 RANK: 036

JOB ID: 71959068 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAYOUTE, R EMP ID: 6079 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 33 of 38

JOB ID: 71986280 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/412

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pierce, J EMP ID: 8677 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 02/28/1987 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 95138385 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op 918 / 414

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, K EMP ID: 0223 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 06/11/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 95358271 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
18:00 02:30 030	18:00 02:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	18:00 02:30 030	18:00 02:30 030	18:00 02:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 34 of 38

JOB ID: 95394029 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 95413584 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 623

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wong, B EMP ID: 0128 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/22/1989 RANK: 044

JOB ID: 71662576 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 232 / 660

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tipert, M EMP ID: 1457 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/08/1988 RANK: 018

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 35 of 38

JOB ID: 95102580 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 233/560

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-FrS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30
030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70198660 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Oper **146/** Principle Duty Assignment **AFSM 100**

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00
030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OPPONG, F EMP ID: 4897 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 RANK: 028

JOB ID: 70958452 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Op **146/** Principle Duty Assignment **AFSM 100**

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00
030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HESTER, C EMP ID: 2104 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 36 of 38

JOB ID: 71859462 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 141 / 652; PRINCIPLE DUTY ASSIGNMENT AFSM100

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ORTIZ, J EMP ID: 8414 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 95104435 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 146 / 482, PRIMARY DUTIES ASSIGNED TO AFSM100

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2230-0700-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURRAY, G EMP ID: 9222 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 95136585 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 231 / 411

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2330-0800-30L-Su-MoS

MUST ATTEND TRG COURSE#54B01-01 CONTAINER LOADING & SECURING;
DISPATCH QUALITY; DOCK SAFETY/KEY KEEPER; MTEL; SV DMT
SCANNER;TIMESWEBS; LRRS AND PVDS TRG

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:30	08:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030	23:30	08:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Galvin, W EMP ID: 4205 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 37 of 38

JOB ID: 95156713 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PLATFORM - HEAVY LIFTING; SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST
ATTEND TRAINING COURSE #54B01-01 CONTAINER LOADING
AND SECURING. BASE OPN 231/511; DISPATCH QUALITY; DOCK SAFETY/KEY
KEEPER; MTEL, SV DMT SCANNER, TIMESWEB, LRRS AN DPVDS TRAINING.
CMS Job Slot ID: 5791538
Employee moved to duplicate position 70972583 due to reactivation

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PLATFORM
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Boti, D EMP ID: 6877 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 07/04/1987 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 95177948 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 231/511 - 5112070 - MAINTAINS RECORDS OF MAIL VOLUMES,WORKHOURS
OR OTHER RECORD KEEPING DUTIES-SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST ATTEND TRAINING
COURSE #54B01-01-CONTAINER LOADING AND SECURING; 23301-18:SV DMT SCANNER
TRAINING; 43B01-31: DOCK SAFETY/KEY KEEPER SOP TRAINING; 54201-47:
TIMESWEB; 54Q01-17: LRRS (LOAD RESTRAINT REPORTING SYSTEM).CMS Job Slot
ID: 5789492

QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION: PLATFORM
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gallagher, B EMP ID: 6885 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 05/19/2001 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 07/03/2018 15:47:48
PAGE: 38 of 38

JOB ID: 95334397 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 043 / 456

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PRIMARY

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	21:00	05:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WOO, K EMP ID: 3263 EFFECTIVE: 07/21/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 002
